

Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited (CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632) Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023		
Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015		
	Particulars	As on September 30, 2023
1	Debt Equity Ratio (Loan Funds / Own Funds)	1.20
2	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
3	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
4	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	4.00
6	Debt Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	1.01
7	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	5,528.70
8	Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	227.98
9	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	9.20
10	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
11	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
12	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
13	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
14	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.52
15	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
16	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
17	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
18	Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	
	As on Quarter ended 30 September 2023	23.27%
	As on Six months ended 30 September 2023	32.22%
19	Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable	
A	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	2.81%
B	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	1.22%
C	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	63.43%
D	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q2 FY 24	153%

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited (as standalone entity) (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)		
Standalone Financial Results for the six months ended September 30, 2023		
Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015		
	Particulars	As on September 30, 2023
1	Debt Equity Ratio ((Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Own Funds)	2.59
2	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
3	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
4	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	0.36
6	Debt Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	146.39
7	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	16,736.92
8	Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	488.58
9	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	10.35
	Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	10.25
10	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
11	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an HFC
12	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
13	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
14	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.66
15	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
16	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
17	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an HFC
18	Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	
	As on Quarter ended 30 September 2023	13.14%
	As on Six months ended 30 September 2023	13.32%
	Other Ratios (not subjected to review)	
1	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	3.72%
2	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	2.22%
3	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q2 FY 24	62%
4	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	26.02%



SUVEN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Registered Office: # 8-2-334 | SDE Serene Chambers | 3rd Floor, Road No.5 | Avenue 7 | Banjara Hills | Hyderabad - 500034
Telangana | India. Tel: 91 40 2354 9414 / 3311 / 3315 Fax: 91 40 2354 1152 CIN: L24299TG2018PLC128171
Email: investorservices@suvphenarm.com website: www.suvenpharm.com

INFORMATION REGARDING 5TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC)/ OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OVAM)

Shareholders of the Company may please note that the 5th Annual General Meeting (e-AGM) of the Company will be held through VC/OVAM on **Friday, 15th December, 2023 at 03:00 P.M. IST**, in compliance with the all applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder, read with General Circular numbers 09/2023, 10/2022 and other circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India (MCA) and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 7, 2023 and SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated 05th January, 2023 issued by SEBI (hereinafter collectively referred to as “the Circulars”) and all other applicable laws, to transact the business that will be set forth in the Notice of the e-AGM.

In accordance with aforesaid circulars, only electronic copies of the Notice of the 5th e-AGM, Annual Report 2022-23 and other reports/documents (e-AGM documents) will be sent through electronic mode only to all the shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Depository Participants (DPs)/Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA). Shareholders, holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register their e-mail addresses and mobile numbers with their respective Depository Participants (DPs). Shareholders, holding shares in physical mode are requested furnish details to the Company's registrar and share transfer agent KFin Technologies Limited (formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) at einward.ris@kfintech.com or Shareholders may also visit the web link <https://ris.kfintech.com/client/services/mobile/mobilereg/mobilemailreg.aspx> to register their e-mail addresses and mobile numbers for receiving e-AGM documents. Please note that physical copies of the documents will be sent only upon the specific request by the shareholders.

The e-AGM documents will also be made available on website of the Company at www.suvenpharm.com, stock exchanges viz., at BSE Limited www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India www.nseindia.com and the Company's RTA at <https://evoting.kfintech.com/>.

Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their vote remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the e-AGM through electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely by shareholders will be provided in the said Notice. Detail instructions to Members for joining e-AGM through VC/OVAM will also be set out in the Notice of the e-AGM.

Shareholders who wish to register their email address / bank account mandate may follow the below instructions:

Dematerialized Holding	Register / update the details in your demat account, as per the process advised by your Depository Participant.
Physical Holding	Register / update the details in prescribed Form ISR-1 and other relevant forms with Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company, KFin Technologies Limited at einward.ris@kfintech.com . Members may download the prescribed forms from the Company's website at https://suvenpharm.com/corporate-info/#SRSSec

For Suven Pharmaceuticals Limited

Sd/-

Place: Hyderabad

Date: November 14, 2023

K. Hanumantha Rao

Company Secretary

SOBHAGYA MERCANTILE LIMITED					
CIN No: L45100MH1983PLC031671					
Regd. Office: B-61, Floor 6, Plot No. 210, B Wing, Mittal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai MH 400021 IN. Tel no:022-22882125, Email Id: sobhagyamercantile@gmail.com Website:www.sobhagyaltd.com					
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023 (Rs. In Lakh)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.06.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2022	Audited 31.03.23
1	Total Income from Operations	2,357.52	3,634.51	1,516.92	5,992.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	279.14	449.84	122.16	728.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	279.14	449.84	122.16	728.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	208.88	336.62	87.90	545.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	209.53	337.27	89.27	546.80
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet	4,081.08	3,871.53	2,785.48	4,081.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)** (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	87.31	140.52	37.20	227.83
	2. Diluted:	87.31	140.52	37.20	227.83
# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.					
Note:					
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website. (www.sobhagyaltd.com).					
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item (s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.					
For and on behalf of the Board of directors					
Sd/-					
(Shrikant Bhargadnya)					
Managing Director					
DIN: 02628216					
Place : Nagpur					
Date : 14.11.2023					



Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001)
Corporate Identity No.: U40109PB2010SGC03813
Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact Number-96461-22227)

TENDER ENQUIRY NO. 75/CE/DISTRIBUTION PROJECTS/RDSS/2023-24


dated 10.11.2023.

CE/Distribution Projects invites E-Tenders from reputed and experienced firms for Development of Distribution Infrastructure 12 No. Packages (Package-1-Amritsar-1, Package-2-Amritsar-2, Package-3-Amritsar-3, Package-11-Jalandhar-1, Package-12- Jalandhar-2, Package-13-Jalandhar-3, Package-14-Hoshiarpur-1, Hoshiarpur-2, Package-16-Hoshiarpur-3, Package-17-Hoshiarpur-4, Package-38-Package-15- Kapurthala, Package-39-Nawanshahr) of Punjab under Reforms-based and Results- Linked, Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme.

For detailed NIT and Tender specifications please refer to <https://eproc.punjab.gov.in> from 10.11.2023

Note:- Corrigendum & amendments, if any, will be published only online at <https://leproc.punjab.gov.in>

C 812/23 76155/12/2399/2023/29757



INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Regd. Office :G.S.Estate, G.T.Road, Ludhiana-141010 Ph. 0161-2511001
CIN No.: L34300PB1973PLC003301 www.gsgroupindia.com, E-mail:-info@gsgroupindia.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half Year ended 30th September, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3530.54	7278.64	2718.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.70	51.85	(101.70)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.70	51.85	(101.70)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.95	31.84	(91.14)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14.95	31.84	(91.14)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- Each, fully paid up)	725.73	725.73	725.73
7	Earning Per Share (Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (Not Annualised)			
	(i) Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items.(Rs.)	0.10	0.22	(0.63)
	(ii) Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items.(Rs.)	0.10	0.22	(0.63)

Notes:

1. The above un-audited financial results for the quarter/half year ended Sept. 30, 2023, as reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the results.

2. The Company is operating in One Segment viz "Auto Components".

3. Previous period's/years figures have been regrouped & reclassified, wherever required.

For G.S. Auto International Limited

Sd/-


(Jasbir Singh Ryait)

(Chairman & Mg. Director)

DIN No.: 00104979

Place : Ludhiana

Date : 24.09.2023



EMS Limited

CIN: U45205DL2010PLC21609
REGD.OFF.: 701, DLF Tower A, Jasola, New Delhi-110025
Ph. 011-46067666, Email: ems@ems.co.in; website : www.ems.co.in
CORP. OFF.: C-88, 2nd Floor, Raj Nagar Distt. Centre, Raj Nagar, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, India, Pin - 201002
Ph. 0120-4235555, 0120-4235559

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	19574.30	11278.89	12638.71	30853.19	17797.84	48424.80	21052.06	13797.16	12107.36	34849.22	17574.34	53816.17
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	6086.220	2942.420	3938.290	9028.640	5411.140	14013.950	6172.50	3053.89	4309.71	9226.39	5723.53	14788.26
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	6086.220	2942.420	3938.290	9028.640	5411.140	14013.950	6172.50	3053.89	4309.71	9226.39	5723.53	14788.26
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax	4478.910	2190.330	2669.010	6669.240	3943.820	10318.540	4536.16	2278.37	2983.54	6814.53	4181.56	10885.13
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	4480.340	2191.760	2672.130	6672.100	3950.070	10333.190	4537.60	2279.80	2986.66	6817.40	4187.81	10899.77
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	5553.08	4700.00	1175.00	5553.08	1175.00	4700.00	5553.08	4700.00	1175.00	5553.08	1175.00	4700.00
7	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)												
	(a) Basic	9.29	4.66	22.71	13.83	33.56	21.95	9.39	4.82	25.07	14.09	35.30	22.91
	(b) Diluted	9.29	4.66	22.71	13.83	33.56	21.95	9.39	4.82	25.07	14.09	35.30	22.91

Notes:

1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 14, 2023.

2 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable accounting standards, as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules and as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

3 In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review report of the above results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

4 The above is an extract of th detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended 30.09.2023 filed with the both Stock Exchanges i.e NSE & BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.ems.co.in) and of National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

5 Earning per share for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 and half year ended 30th September 2023 is calculated using Weighted Average Number of Shares.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

EMS Limited (Formerly known as EMS Infracon Private Limited)

Sd/-


Ramveer Singh

Chairman & Director

DIN: 02260129

Place : Ghaziabad

Date : 14.11.2023



BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 252, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 043.
Telephone : (0422)-2435555, 2447959 E-mail : accts@bannarimills.com
CIN: L17111TZ1989PLC002476 Website : www.bannarimills.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	30,202.30 (648.34)	20,611.09 (892.71)	25,351.50 (2,113.57)	50,813.39 (1,541.04)	54,597.76 (1,537.95)	1,09,885.45 (5,049.42)	38,343.54 (64.77)	27,009.10 (507.28)	34,641.35 (1,285.29)	65,352.64 (572.05)	72,991.47 (253.73)	1,40,571.06 (3,344.21)
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)												
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(648.34)	(892.71)	(2,113.57)	(1,541.04)	(1,537.95)	(5,049.42)	(64.77)	(507.28)	(1,285.29)	(572.05)	(253.73)	(3,344.21)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(430.79)	(612.01)	(1,551.11)	(1,042.79)	(1,109.94)	(3,482.97)	(12.01)	(319.22)	(909.02)	(331.23)	(138.61)	(2,264.83)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(431.08)	(611.93)	(1,562.03)	(1,043.00)	(1,132.20)	(3,416.03)	(12.30)	(319.14)	(919.93)	(331.44)	(160.87)	(2,182.82)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09	3,242.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet												
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	a) Basic and Diluted	(0.66)	(0.94)	(2.39)	(1.61)	(1.71)	(5.37)	(0.36)	(0.74)	(1.82)	(1.10)	(0.91)	(4.56)

Notes :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial